Description	Unit	Base Charge \$	GST \$	Final Charge \$	Туре
ISLAND WASTE TRANSFER STATIONS Commercial Waste - ISLANDS (including domestic vehicles that do not provide proof of					
residency) Greenwaste – Clean segregated vegetation	nor m?	45.45	4.55	50.00	С
Greenwaste - Clean segregated vegetation Greenwaste - Minimum Charge (loads 0.25m ³ or less)	per m3 min charge	10.91	1.09	12.00	
Mixed Waste - Cars (sedans, station wagons)	per vehicle	13.64	1.36	15.00	
Mixed Waste - Trucks with an RGVM of less than four and	per vehicle	63.64	6.36	70.00	
a half (4.5) tonne pulling trailers Mixed Waste - Cars with trailers	per vehicle	29.09	2.91	32.00	С
Mixed Waste - Utilities or vans	per vehicle	29.09	2.91	32.00	
Mixed Waste - Utility or van and trailer	per vehicle	43.64	4.36	48.00	С
MAINLAND WASTE TRANSFER STATIONS					
Commercial Waste - BIRKDALE (including domestic vehicles that do not provide proof of residency)					
Commercial Mixed Waste	per tonne	143.64	14.36	158.00	С
Minimum charge - Commercial Mixed Waste (loads 200 kg or less)	min charge	28.18	2.82	31.00	С
Bricks & Concrete	per tonne	116.36	11.64	128.00	С
Minimum charge – Bricks & Concrete Waste (loads 200 kg or less)	min charge	22.73	2.27	25.00	С
Greenwaste – Clean segregated vegetation	per tonne	136.36	13.64	150.00	С
Minimum Charge - Greenwaste (loads 100 kg or less)	min charge	13.64	1.36	15.00	С
Expanded materials (polystyrene, plastic piping) Surcharge for loads with >25% expanded materials (polystyrene, plastic pipe)	per tonne	982.73	98.27	1,081.00	С
	surcharge	104.55	10.45	115.00	С
Uncontaminated Clean Soil Mattresses	per tonne	70.91 21.82	7.09 2.18	78.00 24.00	
Asbestos & Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Disposal	item	236.09	23.61	259.70	
(loads less than 10m²) Minimum charge - Asbestos & Asbestos Containing	per tonne min charge	59.09	5.91	65.00	
Material (ACM) - loads 150 kg or less	min charge	33.03	3.31	03.00	
Emergency disposal or after hours disposal rate / recovery of site damage due to incorrectly disposed loads	by negotiation			POA	С
Commercial Waste - REDLAND BAY (including domestic vehicles that do not provide proof of residency)					
Greenwaste – Clean segregated vegetation	per m3	45.45	4.55	50.00	С
Minimum Charge - Greenwaste (loads 0.25m ³ or less)	min charge	10.91	1.09	12.00	С
Expanded materials (polystyrene, plastic piping)	per m3	19.55	1.95	21.50	С

Page 49 of 51

Description	Unit	Base Charge \$	GST \$	Final Charge \$	Туре
Uncontaminated Clean Soil	per m3	70.91	7.09	78.00	С
Mattresses	item	21.82	2.18	24.00	С
Mixed Waste - Cars (sedans, station wagons)	per vehicle	9.09	0.91	10.00	С
Mixed Waste - Cars with trailers	per vehicle	29.09	2.91	32.00	С
Mixed Waste - Utilities or vans	per vehicle	29.09	2.91	32.00	С
Mixed Waste - Utility or van and trailer	per vehicle	43.64	4.36	48.00	С
Mixed Waste - Trucks with an RGVM of less than four and a half (4.5) tonne pulling trailers	per vehicle	63.64	6.36	70.00	С
Commercial Waste - Tyres					
Car tyres	per tyre	12.73	1.27	14.00	С
Car tyres on rims	per tyre	17.27	1.73	19.00	С
Light truck tyres	per tyre	22.27	2.23	24.50	С
Light truck tyres on rims	per tyre	27.27	2.73	30.00	С
Truck tyres	per tyre	32.73	3.27	36.00	С
Truck tyres on rims	per tyre	51.82	5.18	57.00	С
Super Singles	per tyre	54.55	5.45	60.00	С
Super Singles on rims	per tyre	86.36	8.64	95.00	С
Earthmoving tyres up to 1.50m	per tyre	263.64	26.36	290.00	С
Earthmoving tyres up to 1.50m on rims	per tyre	295.45	29.55	325.00	С
Domestic vehicles - Tyres The relevant commercial fee will be applied per tyre to residential transactions where more than 4 Motorcycle/Car/Passenger or 4x4/SUV tyres are disposed in any one transaction, and for all tyres larger than 4x4/SUV tyres.	per tyre			РОА	С
Public Weighbridge - BIRKDALE Public weighings for registered gross vehicle weight up to 50 tonnes	per transaction	31.82	3.18	35.00	С
SPECIAL EVENT WASTE AND RECYCLING	SERVICES				
Special event waste bin supply and collection (Mainland) - 240L	each	17.73	1.77	19.50	С
Special event waste bin supply and collection (Mainland) - 3m^3	each	191.82	19.18	211.00	С
Special event recycling bin supply and collection (Mainland) - 240L	each	17.73	1.77	19.50	С
Special event recycling bin supply and collection (Mainland) - 3m ³	each	210.00	21.00	231.00	С
Special event waste bin supply and collection (Island) - 240L	each			POA	С
Special event waste bin supply and collection (Island) - $3 m^3$	each			POA	С
Special event recycling bin supply and collection (Island) - 240L	each			POA	С

Description	Unit	Base Charge \$	GST \$	Final Charge \$	Туре
Special event recycling bin supply and collection (Island) - $3m^3$	each			РОА	С